One of the identified Council/City projects is the City’s Post Middle School 
Crosswalk Project (“the Project”) which will Construct an ADA compliant crossing across from 
Post Middle School and Eagle Creek Elementary School; and  

G. Snohomish County has agreed to provide TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED NINE DOLLARS ($23,309) of REET II funds (the “Funds”) in support of 
the Project; and 

H. The City has provided the following: copy of submission form for County funds 
(Attachment A, attached hereto  and incorporated herein by reference); proof of City’s ownership 
of the Project property (Attachment B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference);